VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



DATE OF MEETING:

June 13, 2023

BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

From: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

Topic: Oath of Office for Amy Zukowski – Finance Director

PURPOSE

Amy will be administered the Oath of Office for the Position of Finance Director.

HISTORY

Longtime Finance Director, Dennis Bubenik decided to retire on May 19, 2023 after 23 years of faithful and accomplished service to the Village of Homewood. Dennis articulated his full confidence in Amy's ability to assume the Finance Director role, and recommended to the Village Manager that she be considered for the position. Amy Zukowski was promoted to assume the position of Finance Director on May 22, 2023.

Amy received her Bachelor's degree in accounting in 2004. Amy began her career with the Village of Homewood on April 7, 2008 after working as an auditor in the private sector. Amy is a Certified Public Accountant (CPA), and she began her Homewood career as a Senior Accountant. Amy was promoted to Assistant Finance Director in 2016 and recently completed her 15-year milestone of service to the Village of Homewood.

Amy has a wonderful family team that supports her every endeavor. Amy has been married for 17 years to her husband Wally, who is a chemistry teacher at Andrew High School in Tinley Park, IL. Wally is also Andrew High School's head varsity coach for the golf team. Amy's supporting cast consists of her three awesome children; Luke (14), Paige (11), and Tyler (8). When Amy and Wally are not working and/or coaching, they are supporting their children in various sports and activities nearly every night of the week.

PROCESS

Amy will recite the oath of office as administered by the Homewood Village Clerk.

OUTCOME

Amy Zukowski will serve as the Village of Homewood's Finance Director.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding Source: N/ABudgeted Amount: N/A

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



LEGAL REVIEW

Not required

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION(S)

Request the Village Clerk to administer the oath of office to Amy Zukowski for the office of Director of Finance.

ATTACHMENT(S)

None